GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4152
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2014

NH 527C IN BIHAR
Devi Smt. Rama;Nishad Shri Ajay

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of NH 527C to be constructed from Majholi-Charaut (Sitamarhi) situated on Muzaffarpur- Darbhanga 4 lane road;

(b) the time by which the construction work of this road is likely to be started;
(c) the number of National Highways connected with Golden Quadrilateral along with the names of these NHs; and

(d) whether it is a fact that construction work of these roads are getting delayed and if so, the reasons therefor and the steps being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIKRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(@) & (b) National Highway No. 527 C (Majholi-Charaut) is a newly declared National Highway (NH) and development of this NH to two lane standards is at Feasibility Report preparation stage . It is too early to indicate about the date of start of the construction of the project.

(c) & (d) Golden Quadrilateral Project connects twelve National Highways (NH- 2, NH-4, NH -5, NH- 6, NH-7, NH-8, NH-46, NH-60, NH-76, NH-79, NH 79-A and NE-1) in the country. Golden Quadrilateral Project covering a length of 5846 km has already been completed.
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